

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230000913483)))



H230000913483AEC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

> Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

To:

To:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (954)208-0845 Fax Number : (614)573-3996

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:



- - 🔺

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NEARSHORE GROWTH TECHNOLOGIES US, LLC

(a Florida limited liability company)

These Articles of Organization of Nearshore Growth Technologies US, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), dated as of March 9, 2023, are being duly executed and filed by Edwin Escobar, who is authorized to form a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 605 of Florida Statutes).

ARTICLE I - Name:	The name of the limited liability company is Nearshore Growth Technologies US, LLC.
ARTICLE II - Address:	The principal address and mailing address of the Company is: 3640 SW 57th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33155.
	ent: The Company shall be managed by its manager, as set forth in the s Operating Agreement and is therefore a manager-managed Company.
ARTICLE IV - Registered	Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature:

The Registered Agent and Registered Office for service of process is as follows:

Name:	Edwin Escobar
Address:	3640 SW 57th Avenue
	Miami, Florida 33155

Having been named to accept service of process for the Company named above, at the place designated in these articles. Lagree to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act and all other applicable laws, relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent.

> <u>Is/Edwin Escobar</u> Edwin Escobar, Registered Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the date first above written.

<u>/s/Edwin Escobar</u> Edwin Escobar, Authorized Representative